Evaluates: MAX17557 5V
Output-Voltage Application
MAX17557EVKIT# Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17557 5V-output evaluation kit (EV kit) provides
a proven design to evaluate the MAX17557 high-voltage,
high-efficiency, synchronous step-down DC-DC controller.
The EV kit provides 5V/10A at the output from a 6.5V to

toc11
PHASE
CROSSOVER FREQUENCY = 24 kHz
PHASE MARGIN = 64.34°
BODE PLOT, 5V OUTPUT
CONDITIONS: 10A LOAD CURRENT
MAX17557 EV Kit Performance Report (continued)
VIN = 24V, VSSTPEN = GND unless otherwise noted.
Maxim Integrated  │  7www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17557 5V
Output-Voltage Application
MAX17557EVKIT# Evaluation Kit
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX17557 when contacting these component suppliers.
MAX17557 EV System Bill of Materials
No. Description Quantity Designator Part Number
1 0.1µF 10%, 100V ,X7R,Ceramic capacitor (0603) 2 C1,C2 MURATA GRM188R72A104KA35
2 4.7µF 20%, 80V ,X7R,Ceramic capacitor (1210) 2 C3,C4 MURATA GRM32ER71K475ME14
3           150µF,20%,80V,ELECT,13mm 1 C5 PANASONIC EEV-FK1K151Q
4 1µF 10%, 16V ,X7R,Ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C6 MURATA GRM188R71C105KA12
5 10µF 10%, 10V ,X7R,Ceramic capacitor (0805) 1 C7 MURATA GGRM21BR71A106KE51
6 15000pF,10%,50V,X7R,0402,Ceramic capacitor(0402) 1 C8 MURATA GRM155R71H153KA12
7 0.47µF,10%,16V,X7R, Ceramic capacitor(0603) 1 C9 MURATA GRM188R71C474KA88
8 0.1µF,10%,50V,X7R, Ceramic capacitor(0402) 1 C10 MURATA GRM155R71H104KE14
9 180µF 20%, 6.3V ,X7R,Ceramic capacitor (1210) 1 C11 PANASONIC EEFSE0J181R
10 10µF 10%, 10V ,X7R,Ceramic capacitor (1210) 2 C13,C14 MURATA GRM32DR71A106KA01
11 1000pF,10%,100V,X7R,0402,Ceramic capacitor(0402) 1 C15 MURATA GRM155R72A102KA01
12 10nF,10%,50V,X7R,0402,Ceramic capacitor(0402) 1 C18 MURATA GRM155R71H103JA88
13 120pF,2%,50V,X7R,0402,Ceramic capacitor(0402) 1 C19 MURATA GRM1555C1H121GA01
14 Diode PIV=100V; IF=1A 1 D1 DIODES INCORPORATED DFLS1100-7
15 3-pin header (36-pin header 0.1” centers ) 4 JU1,JU2,JU3,JU4 Sullins: PEC03SAAN
16 INDUCTOR, 3.3µH, 19.4A 1 L1 COILCRAFT  XAL7070-332ME
17